or parcels of land, situate, Lying and being in the 
Parish of St. St phen, in the County of Charlotte, 
Thatistosn:

The following piece or parcels of land, situat- 
+d in the said l’arish of St Stephen, namely the 
rear half of the lot known 2A I t inmbared (112) 
one hundred and twelve, which said lot in the 
whole contains fifty acres, more AT leer, being 
and conveyed by ( olin C Murchie and El’L 
his wife, to (Laries Robinson, by deed bearing 
date the seventh day of June, A. 1. 1860, a a 
registered jn. Charlotte County Records, 14